

## Resolution to Amend Policy Concerning Student Leader Financial Awards Sponsors: Selene Hanna

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, which sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, the Policy Concerning Student Leader Financial Awards provides guidance on the administration of ASI student leader financial awards including eligibility requirements; and

**WHEREAS**, the recommended changes reflect the recent reorganization of the committees or the Board of Directors and the inclusion of the current financial award commitments for the funding/funded councils; therefore let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI approves the amendments including the inclusion of the additional board leadership position, removal of the TSC Board of Trustee positions and the inclusion of the funding/funded council financial awards; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be distributed to the ASI Executive Director and applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the fourth day of May in the year two thousand twenty-one.

MARIA LINAR (2) 2021 16:04 PDT)

Maria Linares Chair, Board of Directors Selene Hanna (May 10, 2021 10:35 PDT)

Selene Hanna Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors